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Bid Results

Bidder Details

Vendor Name Universal Construction and Engineering
Address 77725 Enfield Lane SUITE 210
Palm Desert, California 92211
United States
Respondee Cathy Cooke
Respondee Title Office Manger
Phone 760-200-3100
Email cathy@universalconstructioneng.com
Vendor Type CADIR, DBE
License# 1019619
CADIR

Bid Detail

Bid Format Electronic
Submitted 03/20/2025 1:39 PM (PDT)
Delivery Method
Bid Responsive
Bid Status Submitted
Confirmation # 419713

Respondee Comment

Buyer Comment

Attachments

File Title File Name File Type

Bidders Bid Documents.pdf Bidders Bid Documents.pdf Bidders Bid Documents
Bid Bond(1).pdf Bid Bond(1).pdf Bid Bond
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Subcontractors

Showing 4 Subcontractors

Name & Address Desc License Num CADIR Amount Type
Calmex Engineering, Inc. Construct AC 685954 1000005380 $350,356.00
2750S. Lilac Ave Pavement, Grind
Bloomington, California 92316 existing, and

overlay AC
Cat Tracking Inc. Signing, Striping 99112 1000011750 $54,975.00 DBE, OSB, WBE
17 Commercial Avenue and Pavement
Riverside, California 92507 Markers
Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc. Traffic signal 738518 1000004804 $282,850.00
14320 Albers Way modification and
Chino, California 91710 fiber optic

communication
Zila Stormwater Management SWPPP 4212634 1000062414 $2,805.00
7660 Beverly Blvd
#133

Los Angeles, California 90036

PlanetBids



Discount Terms No Discount

ltem Item Type
# Code

GENERAL

1

2

3

4

CIVIC - STREET

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

CIVIC - TRAFFIC

37

38

39

40

Item Description

Mobilization/Demobilization
Clearing and Grubbing; Miscellaneous Removals
SWPPP, BMP, and NPDES Requirements Per Bid Documents

Project Notifications

Sawcut and Remove Existing AC Pavement

Remove Existing PCC Driveway, Driveway Transition, Sidewalk, or Curb Ramp

Remove AC Driveway and/or Transition

Remove Tree/Palm and/or Stump and Roots As Required

Remove and Relocate Chain Link Fence

Remove/Modify Existing Landscape/Hardscape and Cap/Replace Irrigation as Needed
Remove AC Dike

Remove and Relocate/Replace Existing Mailbox as Shown on Proposed Improvements Plans
Remove AC Ramp

Remove Existing Curb and Gutter

Remove and Relocate Existing Private Property Sign Behind Right of Way Line

Construct 6.5" AC Pavement Over 12" Min. 95% Compacted Native Subgrade Per City of Fontana Std 1008 and Detail "N"
on Sheet 4

Grind Existing AC Pavement with 0.17' Min Per Detail "M" on Sheet 4

Overlay with 0.17' Min AC Pavement per Detail "M" on Sheet 4

Construct 8" PCC Curb and Gutter per City of Fontana Std. 1000

Conskruct 4" PCC Sidewalk Per City of Fontana Std 1006

Conskruct 6" PCC Residential Driveway with Curb Adjacent Sidewalk Per City of Fontana Std 1001, DWG 1/4
Construct 6" PCC Residential Driveway with Parkway Adjacent Sidewalk per City of Fontana Std 1001, DWG 2/4
Construct 8" PCC Commercial Driveway per City of Fontana Std 1001 And As Shown on Plans

Construct Curb Ramp per City of Fontana Std 1003, DWG 1

Construct Curb Ramp per City of Fontana Std 1003, DWG 2

Construct 6" PCC Driveway Transition Over 12" 95% Native Compaction

Conskruct 4" AC Driveway Transition Over 12" 95% Native Compaction

Conskruct 4.5" AC Pavement Over 12" Min. 95% Compacted Native Subgrade Per City of Fontana Std 1008 and Detail "N"
on Sheet 4

Conskruct 6" PCC Curb and Gutter Per City of Fontana Std 1000

Install Mailbox and Stacked Stone Brace In Kind Behind Curb Per USPS Standards

Install New Chain Link Fence Per SPPWC Std. 600-3

Conskruct 8" PCC Cross Gutter and/or Spandrel Per City of Fontana Std 1013

Adjust Existing Manhole to Grade Per Bid Documents and City of Fontana Std 3014

Adjust Existing Utility to Finish Grade

Remove/Adjust Existing Sewer Lateral Cleanout and Install New Concrete Box Per City of Fontana Std Plan 2006

Cut and Plug Water Valve Per Fontana Water Company's Standards

Temporary Traffic Control (Including Traffic Control Plans) Implemented and Maintained For Entire Project Duration
Signing, Striping and Pavement Markers Complete per Project Plans
Traffic Signal Modification Complete per Project Plans

Fiber Optic Communication Complete per Project Plans

UoMm QTY
LS 1

LS 1

LS 1

LS 1

SF 16246
SF 3420
SF 3922
EA 40
LF 560
LS 1

LF 85
EA 6

SF 500
LF 322
EA 3
TON 1144
SF 46480
TON 1154
LF 2915
SF 17797
SF 1092
SF 1288
SF 420
EA 4

EA 1

SF 420
SF 1176
TON 21

LF 390
EA 1

LF 515
SF 645
EA 8

EA 6

EA 2

EA 1

LS 1

LS 1

LS 1

LS 1

Unit Price

$111,100.00
$21,430.00
$6,500.00

$2,500.00

$3.00
$5.00
$4.00
$1,125.00
$45.00
$25,000.00
$20.00
$775.00
$4.00
$11.50

$500.00

$140.00

$0.51
$127.00
$40.00
$10.00
$13.00
$13.00
$18.00
$9,000.00
$3,600.00
$12.00

$9.45

$420.00

$45.00
$875.00
$45.00
$19.25
$3,800.00
$1,200.00
$4,000.00

$1,600.00

$32,150.00
$54,975.00
$49,755.00

$233,095.00

Line Total

$141,530.00
$111,100.00
$21,430.00
$6,500.00
$2,500.00
$1,019,561.25
$48,738.00
$17,100.00
$15,688.00
$45,000.00
$25,200.00
$25,000.00
$1,700.00
$4,650.00
$2,000.00
$3,703.00

$1,500.00

$160,160.00

$23,704.80
$146,558.00
$116,600.00
$177,970.00
$14,196.00
$16,744.00
$7,560.00
$36,000.00
$3,600.00
$5,040.00

$11,113.20

$8,820.00

$17,550.00
$875.00
$23,175.00
$12,416.25
$30,400.00
$7,200.00
$8,000.00
$1,600.00
$369,975.00
$32,150.00
$54,975.00
$49,755.00

$233,095.00

Response Comment

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
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Line Item Subtotals

Section Title Line Total
GENERAL $141,530.00
CIVIC - STREET $1,019,561.25
CIVIC - TRAFFIC $369,975.00
Grand Total $1,531,066.25
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