Bid Results

Bidder Details

Vendor Name Universal Construction and Engineering

Address 77725 Enfield Lane SUITE 210

Palm Desert, California 92211

United States

Respondee Cathy Cooke
Respondee Title Office Manger
Phone 760-200-3100

Email cathy@universalconstructioneng.com

Vendor Type CADIR, DBE License # 1019619

CADIR

Bid Detail

Bid Format Electronic

Submitted 03/20/2025 1:39 PM (PDT)

Delivery Method Bid Responsive

Bid Status Submitted Confirmation # 419713

Respondee Comment

Buyer Comment

Attachments

File Title
Bidders Bid Documents.pdf

Bid Bond(1).pdf

File NameBidders Bid Documents.pdf

Bid Bond(1).pdf

File Type

Bidders Bid Documents

Bid Bond

Subcontractors

Showing 4 Subcontractors

Name & Address	Desc	License Num	CADIR	Amount	Туре
Calmex Engineering, Inc. 2750 S. Lilac Ave Bloomington, California 92316	Construct AC Pavement, Grind existing, and overlay AC	685954	1000005380	\$350,356.00	
Cat Tracking Inc. 17 Commercial Avenue Riverside, California 92507	Signing, Striping and Pavement Markers	99112	1000011750	\$54,975.00	DBE, OSB, WBE
Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc. 14320 Albers Way Chino, California 91710	Traffic signal modification and fiber optic communication	738518	1000004804	\$282,850.00	
Zila Stormwater Management 7660 Beverly Blvd #133 Los Angeles, California 90036	SWPPP	4212634	1000062414	\$2,805.00	

Line Items

Discount Terms No Discount

Item #	ltem Code	Туре	Item Description	иом	QTY	Unit Price	Line Total	Response	Comment
GENER	RAL				\$141,530.00				
1			Mobilization/Demobilization		1	\$111,100.00	\$111,100.00	Yes	
2			Clearing and Grubbing; Miscellaneous Removals		1	\$21,430.00	\$21,430.00	Yes	
3			SWPPP, BMP, and NPDES Requirements Per Bid Documents	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	Yes	
4			Project Notifications	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	Yes	
CIVIC - STREET							\$1,019,561.25		
5		Sawcut and Remove Existing AC Pavement		SF	16246	\$3.00	\$48,738.00	Yes	
6			Remove Existing PCC Driveway, Driveway Transition, Sidewalk, or Curb Ramp	SF	3420	\$5.00	\$17,100.00	Yes	
7			Remove AC Driveway and/or Transition	SF	3922	\$4.00	\$15,688.00	Yes	
8			Remove Tree/Palm and/or Stump and Roots As Required	EA	40	\$1,125.00	\$45,000.00	Yes	
9			Remove and Relocate Chain Link Fence	LF	560	\$45.00	\$25,200.00	Yes	
10			Remove/Modify Existing Landscape/Hardscape and Cap/Replace Irrigation as Needed	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	Yes	
11			Remove AC Dike	LF	85	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	Yes	
12			Remove and Relocate/Replace Existing Mailbox as Shown on Proposed Improvements Plans	EA	6	\$775.00	\$4,650.00	Yes	
13			Remove AC Ramp	SF	500	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	Yes	
14			Remove Existing Curb and Gutter	LF	322	\$11.50	\$3,703.00	Yes	
15			Remove and Relocate Existing Private Property Sign Behind Right of Way Line	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	Yes	
16			Construct 6.5" AC Pavement Over 12" Min. 95% Compacted Native Subgrade Per City of Fontana Std 1008 and Detail "N" on Sheet 4	TON	1144	\$140.00	\$160,160.00	Yes	
17			Grind Existing AC Pavement with 0.17' Min Per Detail "M" on Sheet 4	SF	46480	\$0.51	\$23,704.80	Yes	
18			Overlay with 0.17' Min AC Pavement per Detail "M" on Sheet 4	TON	1154	\$127.00	\$146,558.00	Yes	
19			Construct 8" PCC Curb and Gutter per City of Fontana Std. 1000	LF	2915	\$40.00	\$116,600.00	Yes	
20			Construct 4" PCC Sidewalk Per City of Fontana Std 1006	SF	17797	\$10.00	\$177,970.00	Yes	
21			Construct 6" PCC Residential Driveway with Curb Adjacent Sidewalk Per City of Fontana Std 1001, DWG 1/4	SF	1092	\$13.00	\$14,196.00	Yes	
22			Construct 6" PCC Residential Driveway with Parkway Adjacent Sidewalk per City of Fontana Std 1001, DWG 2/4	SF	1288	\$13.00	\$16,744.00	Yes	
23			Construct 8" PCC Commercial Driveway per City of Fontana Std 1001 And As Shown on Plans	SF	420	\$18.00	\$7,560.00	Yes	
24			Construct Curb Ramp per City of Fontana Std 1003, DWG 1	EA	4	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	Yes	
25			Construct Curb Ramp per City of Fontana Std 1003, DWG 2	EA	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	Yes	
26			Construct 6" PCC Driveway Transition Over 12" 95% Native Compaction	SF	420	\$12.00	\$5,040.00	Yes	
27			Construct 4" AC Driveway Transition Over 12" 95% Native Compaction	SF	1176	\$9.45	\$11,113.20	Yes	
28			Construct 4.5" AC Pavement Over 12" Min. 95% Compacted Native Subgrade Per City of Fontana Std 1008 and Detail "N" on Sheet 4	TON	21	\$420.00	\$8,820.00	Yes	
29			Construct 6" PCC Curb and Gutter Per City of Fontana Std 1000	LF	390	\$45.00	\$17,550.00	Yes	
30			Install Mailbox and Stacked Stone Brace In Kind Behind Curb Per USPS Standards	EA	1	\$875.00	\$875.00	Yes	
31			Install New Chain Link Fence Per SPPWC Std. 600-3	LF	515	\$45.00	\$23,175.00	Yes	
32			Construct 8" PCC Cross Gutter and/or Spandrel Per City of Fontana Std 1013	SF	645	\$19.25	\$12,416.25	Yes	
33			Adjust Existing Manhole to Grade Per Bid Documents and City of Fontana Std 3014	EA	8	\$3,800.00	\$30,400.00	Yes	
34			Adjust Existing Utility to Finish Grade	EA	6	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	Yes	
35			Remove/Adjust Existing Sewer Lateral Cleanout and Install New Concrete Box Per City of Fontana Std Plan 2006	EA	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	Yes	
36			Cut and Plug Water Valve Per Fontana Water Company's Standards	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	Yes	
CIVIC -	CIVIC - TRAFFIC					\$369,975.00			
37			Temporary Traffic Control (Including Traffic Control Plans) Implemented and Maintained For Entire Project Duration	LS	1	\$32,150.00	\$32,150.00	Yes	
38			Signing, Striping and Pavement Markers Complete per Project Plans	LS	1	\$54,975.00	\$54,975.00	Yes	
39			Traffic Signal Modification Complete per Project Plans	LS	1	\$49,755.00	\$49,755.00	Yes	
40			Fiber Optic Communication Complete per Project Plans	LS	1	\$233,095.00	\$233,095.00	Yes	

Line Item Subtotals

Section Title	Line Total
GENERAL	\$141,530.00
CIVIC - STREET	\$1,019,561.25
CIVIC - TRAFFIC	\$369,975.00
Grand Total	\$1,531,066.25